FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

11-20-2000



101520815

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|   | MARKS UNLY   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type |  |  |  |  |
| r   | Conveyance Type  |  |  |  |
| X New   | X Assignment License   |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error   | Merger Month Day Year  |  |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #  | 092700   |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document   | Change of Name   |  |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #  | Other  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year |  |  |  |
| Name Crown-Simplimatic Incorporat   | ted 092700   |  |  |  |
| Formerly  | 1673203  |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership  | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  |  |  |  |
| Other   |  |  |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                                 |  |  |  |
| Name Danville Automation Holding, LLC   |  |  |  |  |
| Name Danville Automation noits  | ing, the   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |  |  |  |  |
| Composed of   |  |  |  |  |
| Composed of   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 815 Superior Avenue  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) Suite 1400   |  |  |  |  |
| A.I.I.  | Ohio 44110   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Cleveland City   | State/Country If document to be recorded is an   |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an                 |  |  |  |  |
| appointment of a domestic   |  |  |  |  |
| Corporation Association representative should be attached.  |  |  |  |  |
| X Other Limited Liability Company   | document from Assignment.)   |  |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |  |  |  |  |
| VALUE OF 15 120336 1273003 Y  |  |  |  |  |
| <i>)</i>  |  |  |  |  |
|   | to the decument and  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

nt Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Plackets

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0773** 

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | 1618B Pa  | U.S. Department of Patent and Tradema TRADEM/   | ark Office |  |
|---|---|---|------------|--|
|   | epresentative Name and Address                                      | Enter for the first Receiving Party only.   |            |  |
| Name  |   |   |            |  |
| Address (line 1)  |   |   |            |  |
| Address (line 2)  |   |   |            |  |
| Address (line 3)  |   |   |            |  |
| Address (line 4)  |   |   |            |  |
| Correspond  | lent Name and Address <sub>Area Code a</sub>                        | nd Telephone Number (216) 861-7659  |            |  |
| Name  | Melanie S. Corcoran   |   |            |  |
| Address (line 1)  | Baker & Hostetler LLP   |   |            |  |
| Address (line 2)  | 3200 National City Center   |   |            |  |
| Address (line 3)  | 1900 East 9th Street  |   |            |  |
| Address (line 4)  | Cleveland, Ohio 44114   |   |            |  |
| Pages   | Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments. | attached conveyance document # 1  |            |  |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes No |   |   |            |  |
| Statement   | and Signature   | naing information is true and correct and any   |            |  |
| atta<br>indi  | ched copy is a true copy of the original docu<br>cated herein.      | going information is true and correct and any ment. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as | n          |  |
|   | anie S. Corcoran  | Signature Date Sign   | ned        |  |
| Name  | e of Person Signing   |   |            |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0774 Sep-21-00 10:30am From-BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

+2166960740

T-079 P.09/03 F-124

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CROWN-SIMPLIMATIC INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address at P.O. Box 11709, Wards Ferry Road, has adopted and is using the registered trademark SIMPLI-FLEX; and

WHEREAS, CROWN-SIMPLIMATIC INCORPORATED, is the registered owner of United States Registration No. 1,673,203 for the mark SIMPLI-FLEX, registered on January 28, 1992, on the Principal Register, and

WHEREAS, DANVILLE AUTOMATION HOLDING, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having its principal place of business at 815 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400, Cleveland, Ohio 44110, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trademark registration, and the good will associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, CROWN-SIMPLIMATIC INCORPORATED, does hereby assign unto DANVILLE AUTOMATION HOLDING, LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the above-identified registration of the said trademark.

Signed at SPENIORIUD, MO . this day of SEPTEMBER, 2000.

CROWN-SIMPLIMATIC INCORPORATED

Name CURTIS G. SOLSVIG III.

Title CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER.

STATE OF MISSOURI ) SS

On this 27th day of SEPTEMBER, 2000, before me personally came Curtis G. Solsvig, III to me known to be the CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE of CROWN-SIMPLIMATIC INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument and he/she did swear that he/she executed this assignment as his/her free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

RITA L. DECKARD

Notary Public - Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOUR!

Greene County

My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2004

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0775

**RECORDED: 11/02/2000**